RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Calfee & Konwinski PC

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Name Geraldine Ferro

Street 17 Hays Street

Address Woodland, CA 95695

City & State Zip

Title Order No

Escrow No.

DOC # 0770145
09/10/2010 10:38 AM Deputy: SD
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
CALFEE & KONWINSKI

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of

0**f** 3

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Fee:

16.00



T 355 Legal (2-94) Grant Deed

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s) **DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$** unincorporated area City of 1319 30 721017 Parcel No. a portion of 42-200-18 computed on full value of interest or property conveyed, or Tomputed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale, and FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Donald A. Ferro and Geraldine Ferro, husband and wife hereby GRANT(S) to Geraldine Ferro, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever the following described real property in the , statevor component xx county of Douglas, State of Nevada Real property situated in the unincorporated area of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Summer Season, One week #31-096-08-03, Stateline Nevada 89449. See Exhibit A-1. Dated August 25, 2010 STATE OF CALIFORNIA S.S COUNTY OF Yolo On August 25, 2010 before me, <u>5. Pena</u> a notary public personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her /their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the COMM. # 1879398 person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature (This area for notarial seal)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN ON FOLLOWING LINE; IF NO PARTY SHOWN, MAIL AS DIRECTED ABOVE

Name

Street Address

City & State

1902

DOUGLAS CC

EXHIBIT '

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 31 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 081 through 100 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document NO. 61612; as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 096 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate 096 as shown and of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase II recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096759, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236690, and as described in The Recitation of Parameters of the Parameters of the Recitation of Parameters of the Parameters of the Recitation of of T Basements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-200-18

1319 30 721017

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in 'anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

.*: . _

Take to the company of the company o

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

2000 AUG -8 AM 10: 21

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ PAID PEPUTY

and the second control of the second control

0770145 Page: 3 Of 3 09/10/2010

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

000000000000000000000000000000000000000	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of California	`
County of	> SS.
	Nanny ann Baldi Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Beraldine</u> fex	Nanny ann Baldi, Notary Public, who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
Complisation # 1715106 Notary Public - California Yale County My Comm. Explain Feb 2, 2011	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NANCY ANN BALDI Commission # 1715106 Notary Public - California Yolo County MyCorren, Publics Feb 2, 2011	Nancy ann Bred. NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	INFORMATION -
The information below is optional. However, it may prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment of this form to an unauthorized document.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S) TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	OTHER
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTRY(JES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER \$\frac{1}{4}\$
/	P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P